BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno
687 N. Laverne Avenue

Fresno, CA 93727 AHG2860

559-497-2888 (Main) 7126/2024
Invoice: AH18240

ASSOCIATES

Prabhjot Parhar

County of Fresno

4553 E. Hamilton Ave, Bldg 413
Fresno, CA 93702

RE: Report for AHG2860 General

Dear Prabhjot Parhar,

Thank you for using BSK Associates for your analytical testing needs. In the following pages, you will
find the test results for the samples submitted to our laboratory on 7/18/2024. The results have been
approved for release by our Laboratory Director as indicated by the authorizing signature below.

The samples were analyzed for the test(s) indicated on the Chain of Custody (see attached) and the
results relate only to the samples analyzed. BSK certifies that the testing was performed in
accordance with the quality system requirements specified in the 2016 TNI Standard. Any deviations
from this standard or from the method requirements for each test procedure performed will be
annotated alongside the analytical result or noted in the Case Narrative. Unless otherwise noted, the
sample results are reported on an “as received” basis.

This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.

If additional clarification of any information is required, please contact your Client Services
Representative, Yolanda Martin , at 559-497-2888.

Thank you again for using BSK Associates. We value your business and appreciate your loyalty.

Sincerely,

W!/A—z‘;

Yolanda Martin, Senior Project Manager

Accredited in Accordance with NELAP
ORELAP #4021

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
accordance with the chain of custody document. This

analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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AHG2860

® General
Case Narrative
Project and Report Details Invoice Details
Client: County of Fresno Invoice To: County of Fresno
Report To: Prabhjot Parhar Invoice Attn: Stephen Polfer
Project #: Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104 Project PO#: 5122500001
Received: 7/18/2024 - 09:05
Report Due: 7/26/2024
Sample Receipt Conditions
Cooler: Default Cooler Containers Intact
Temperature on Receipt °C: 25.4 COC/Labels Agree
Received with no thermal preservation.
Packing Material - Other
Sample(s) were received in temperature range.
Initial receipt at BSK-FAL
Data Qualifiers
The following qualifiers have been applied to one or more analytical results:
J Estimated value
Report Distribution
Recipient(s) Report Format CC:
Rajdeep Singh FINAL.RPT spolfer@fresnocountyca.gov;cou@fresnocounty
ca.gov;corivera@fresnocountyca.gov
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357

accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-01
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-1-1, 150' W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder, 0"-6" // 24-0497

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 07:15
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B ND 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22/24
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357

| Page3of24
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-02
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-1-2, 150' W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder, 6"-12" // 24-0498

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 07:15
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B 41 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22124 Y
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-03
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-2-1, 95' E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder, 0-"6" // 24-0503

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 07:45
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B ND 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22/24
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-04
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-2-2, 95' E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder, 6-"12" // 24-0504

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 07:45
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B ND 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22/24
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-05
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-3-1, 420' E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder, 0"-6" // 24-0507

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 08:15
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B 150 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22/24
Lead, WET EPA 6010B 9.6 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-06
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-3-2, 420' E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder, 6"-12" // 24-0508

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 08:15
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B ND 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22/24
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-07
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-4-1, 260' E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder, 0"-6" // 24-0511

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 08:45
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B 34 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22124 Y
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Sample ID: AHG2860-08
Sampled By: Rajdeep Singh
Sample Description: L-4-2, 260' E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder, 6"-12" // 24-0512

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

AHG2860

General
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe - E231104

Sample Date - Time: 07/17/2024 - 08:45
Matrix: Solid
Sample Type: Grab

Metals
RL
Analyte Method Result MDL RL Units Mult Batch Prepared Analyzed Qual
Lead EPA 6010B ND 25 50  mglkg AHG1212 07/19/24 07/22/24
Lead, WET EPA 6010B ND 50 mglL AHG1586 07/25/24 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357
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ASSOCIATES

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Metals Quality Control Report

Spike Source

AHG2860

General

%REC RPD Date

Analyte Result MDL RL Units | gyel Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Analyzed Qual
EPA 6010B - Quality Control
Batch: AHG1212 Prepared: 7/19/2024
Prep Method: EPA 3050B Analyst: MDS
Blank (AHG1212-BLK2)
Lead ND 25 50 mglkg 07/22/24
Blank Spike (AHG1212-BS2)
Lead 92 25 50 mg/kg 98 94 75-125 07/22/24
Blank Spike Dup (AHG1212-BSD2)
Lead 93 25 50 mglkg 99 94 75125 1 20 07/22/24
Matrix Spike (AHG1212-MS2), Source: AHG2860-01
Lead 110 25 50 mg/kg 100 ND 112 75-125 07/22/24
Matrix Spike Dup (AHG1212-MSD2), Source: AHG2860-01
Lead 110 25 50 mg/kg 100 ND 107 75-125 5 20 07/22/24
EPA 6010B - Quality Control
Batch: AHG1586 Prepared: 7/25/2024
Prep Method: EPA 3010A for STLC/DISTLC Analyst: MDS
Blank (AHG1586-BLK2)
Lead, WET ND 50 mg/lL 07/25/24
Blank Spike (AHG1586-BS2)
Lead, WET 71 5.0 mg/L 8.0 ND 88 75-125 07/25/24
Blank Spike Dup (AHG1586-BSD2)
Lead, WET 7.3 5.0 mg/L 8.0 ND 91 75-125 3 20 07/25/24
Duplicate (AHG1586-DUP2), Source: AHG2406-05
Lead, WET ND 5.0 mg/L ND 20 07/25/24
Matrix Spike (AHG1586-MS2), Source: AHG2406-05
Lead, WET 6.8 5.0 mg/L 8.0 ND 85 75-125 07/25/24
Matrix Spike Dup (AHG1586-MSD2), Source: AHG2406-05
Lead, WET 6.9 50 mglL 8.0 ND 86 75-125 1 20 07/25/24

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357

www.BSKAssociates.com
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AHG2860

o General
ASSOCIATES
Certificate of Analysis
Notes:
The Chain of Custody document and Sample Integrity Sheet are part of the analytical report.
Any remaining sample(s) for testing will be disposed of according to BSK's sample retention policy unless other arrangements are made in
advance.
All positive results for EPA Methods 504.1 and 524.2 require the analysis of a Field Reagent Blank (FRB) to confirm that the results are not
a contamination error from field sampling steps. If Field Reagent Blanks were not submitted with the samples, this method requirement has
not been performed.
Samples collected by BSK Analytical Laboratories were collected in accordance with the BSK Sampling and Collection Standard Operating
Procedures.
J-value is equivalent to DNQ (Detected, not quantified) which is a trace value. A trace value is an analyte detected between the MDL and the
laboratory reporting limit. This result is of an unknown data quality and is only qualitative (estimated). Baseline noise, calibration curve
extrapolation below the lowest calibrator, method blank detections, and integration artifacts can all produce apparent DNQ values, which
contribute to the un-reliability of these values.
(1) - Residual chlorine and pH analysis have a 15 minute holding time for both drinking and waste water samples as defined by the EPA and
40 CFR 136. Waste water and ground water (monitoring well) samples must be field filtered to meet the 15 minute holding time for dissolved
metals.
Field tests are outside the scope of laboratory accreditation and there is no certification available for field testing.
Summations of analytes (i.e. Total Trihalomethanes) may appear to add individual amounts incorrectly, due to rounding of analyte values
occurring before or after the total value is calculated, as well as rounding of the total value.
RL Multiplier is the factor used to adjust the reporting limit (RL) due to variations in sample preparation procedures and dilutions required for
matrix interferences.
Due to the subjective nature of the Threshold Odor Method, all characterizations of the detected odor are the opinion of the panel of
analysts. The characterizations can be found in Standard Methods 2170B Figure 2170:1.
The MCLs provided in this report (if applicable) represent the primary MCLs for that analyte.
(2) - Formerly known as Bis(2-Chloroisopropyl) ether.
Unless otherwise noted, TOC results by SM 5310C method do not include purgeable organic carbon, which is removed along with the
inorganic carbon interference. The POC contribution to TOC is considered to be negligible .
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357

accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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AHG2860

General
®
Certificate of Analysis
Definitions
mg/L: Milligrams/Liter (ppm) MDL: Method Detection Limit MDA95:  Min. Detected Activity
mg/Kg: Milligrams/Kilogram (ppm) RL: Reporting Limit: DL x Dilution MPN: Most Probable Number
ug/L: Micrograms/Liter (ppb) ND: None Detected below MRL/MDL CFU: Colony Forming Unit
Hg/Kg: Micrograms/Kilogram (ppb) pCi/L: PicoCuries per Liter Absent:  Less than 1 CFU/100mLs
Y%: Percent RL Mult:  RL Multiplier Present: 1 or more CFU/100mLs
NR: Non-Reportable MCL: Maximum Contaminant Limit U: The analyte was not detected at or
above the reported sample quantitation
limit.
Please see the individual Subcontract Lab's report for applicable certifications.
The following parameters are not available for certification through CA ELAP:
Odor Diisopropy! ether (DIPE) by EPA 524.2
The following parameters are calculated values and are outside the scope of our NELAP accreditation:
Total Nitrogen Aggressive Index Trivalent Chromium
BSK is not accredited under the NELAP program for the following additional parameters:
Lead, WET
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357

accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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AHG2860

® General
ASSOCIATES
Certificate of Analysis
Certifications: Please refer to our website for a copy of our Accredited Fields of Testing under each certification.
Fresno
State of California - ELAP 1180 State of Hawaii 4021
Los Angeles CSD 9254479 NELAP certified 4021-023
State of Nevada CA000792024-03 State of Oregon - NELAP 4021-023
EPA UCMR5 CA00079 State of Washington C997-24a
Sacramento
State of California - ELAP 1180-S1
San Bernardino
State of California - ELAP 1180-S2 Los Angeles CSD 9254478
NELAP certified 4119-008 State of Oregon - NELAP 4119-008
Vancouver
NELAP certified WA100008-018 State of Oregon - NELAP WA100008-018
State of Washington C824-23¢
The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in AHG2860 FINAL 07262024 1357

accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.
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BSK Assaciates BSK-SR-0002-00

Sample Int
BSK Bottles:

AHG2860  Count7893

07/18/2024

Was/ temperature within range?
Chemistry € 6°C Micro < 8°C

?@No Page \,9( K
ey Mo

Were correct containers and preservatives
\:eceived for the tests requested?

If samples were taken today, is there evidence
that chilling has begun?

/ N
Yes fNQA/}

ubbles Present VOAs (524 2/TTHM/TCP)?
TB Received? (Check Method Below)

Yes o |INA

Yes™

Did all bottles arrive unbroken and intact?

(Yes= No

Was a sufficient amount of sample received?

At~

COC Info

Did all bottle labels agree with COC?

&/No

Do samples have a hold time <72 hours?

No
es  No

Was sodium thiosulfate added to CN sample(s)
until chlorine was no longer present?

=

Yes

Was PM notified of discrepancies?
PM: - dt: email scan copy

Yes No h@/}

250mi(A) 500mi(B) 1Liter(C) 40mIVOA(V) 125mi(D)

Checks™®

Passed?

—

Bacti Na2520:

None (P)White Label

Cr6 (P) Lt Green LabellBlue Cap \H4oH(NH4)2504 DW

ClL,pH>8

Cr6 (P) FinkLabelBlue Cap  NHAOH(NH4)2504 WW

pH9.3-9.7

Cr6 (P) Black Label/Blue Cap  nHaoH(NH4)2504 7189
24 HOUR HOLD TIME***

pH 9.0-9.5

HNO3 (P) Red Label or HC| (P) Purple Cap/LL Blue Label

HzSOs (P) or (AG)  YellowLabel

pH=<2

NaOH (P) Green Cap/Label

Cl, pH >10

NaOH + ZnAc (P)

pH>9

T|T|TO
m|({m|m

Dissolved Oxygen 300ml (g)

None (AG) 608/8081/8082, 625, 632/8321, 8151, 8270

HCI (AG).t-BlueLabel  0gG Diesel, TCP

Ascorbic, EDTA, KHzCt (AG)Pk Label 525

Na2S0s 250mL (AG)Neon Green Lavel 515

Na>820s 1 Liter (Brown P) 549

Bottles Received

Naz8203 (AG)Blue Label 548 THM, 524

Na28203 (CG)Bluelabel 504 505, 547

Na2S203 + MCAA (CG)0range Label 534

NH4Cl (AG)Purple Label 555

EDA (P) or (AG)Bowniabel DBPs

HCL (CG) 524.2 BTEX,Gas, MTBE, 8260/624

Buffer pH 4 (CG)

" means preservation/chlorine checks are either N/A or are performed in the lab

HaPOs (CG)Selmun Label

KN

Trizma — EPA 537.11aht Blue Label FB

Ammonia Acetate - EPA 533 Purple Lanel FB

Bottled Water

Clear Glass: Jar/ VOA

1*-.__h

N
I~

OTHER:A )|~ / < ,

i v

T
S

i//-? Y |
oTHER: | FCO/ T 13K\

Container Preservative~]J

Initials

Date/Time Preservation

Split

S P

pH Lot #

S P

ClLot#

Check

Comments

*Preservation check completed by lab performing analysis.

Labeled by:

Checked by:

N

504

v’ Indicates Blanks Received

5242 TTHM ___

v MS/MSD Received Method:

1

537/533

TCP___

Scanned: ( } [ Rush/Short HT Page:

[ L~

Time:
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1414 Stanislaus St., Fresno, CA 93706 Turnaround Time Request COANIG2860 Count7893 07/18/202

(558) 497-2888 - Fax (559) 497-2893 _H_ Standard - 10 business days ——A =
www.bskassociates,.com Rush (Surcharge may apply)
ASSOCIATES 2 erecos ASR? :___l:__:_:'____ __:_:__:'
*Required Fields Temp: \L w n\\ ﬁv w v ———— . >y
Company/Client Name*: Report Attention*: Invaice To': Phone*: Fax:
. . Prabhjot Parhar Stephen Polfer Tmm-moo-.\.mmm
ICounty of Fresno Materials Testing Lab ﬁmﬁmﬁ_ﬁ.ﬂvo:ﬂ mﬂwmmoooo._ . pparhar@fresnocountyca.gov
Address®: City": State*: Zip*: -
4553 E. Hamilton Ave Bldg #413 Fresno CA 93702 =
Project: Project #: How would you ke 1o recelve your complated results?* o]
Mt. Whitney Ave - Marks to Blythe E231104 B oevat e Dwma [
Reporting Options: Regulatory Carbon Copies Regulatory Compliance | =
D Trace (J-Flag) Dwsm.de D EDD Type: D SWRCB (Drinking Water) D EDT to California SWRCB (Drinking Water} m; w
pler Name (Printed/Signature)*: D Merced Co D Fresno Co Systerm Number*: o m
D Madera Co _H_ Tulare Co % [\F]
Rajdeep Singh 1 oivee: [] Geotracker # ¢ B
Malrix Types: SW=ourface Waler BVU=Baltied Waler GW=Ground Water WW=Waste Water STW=Storm Water DW=Drinking Water SO=Solid © w
# Sample Description* _um.M._s u_wm._.am Matrix*| Comments / Station Code / WTRAX  |O Tclu
1 |L-1-1, 150' W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder, 0"-8" 717124 cw_,_mb,_s_! SO [24-0497 X VA
2 [L-1-2, 150' W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder, 6"-12" 7/17/24 [07:15AM| SO  [24-0498 XX
3 |L-2-1, 95' E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder, 0"-6" 7/17/24 [07:45AM| SO [24-0503 WX
4 |L-2-2, 95' E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder, 6"-12" 7117/24 oﬂbm.}.z__ SO [24-0504 VA VA
5 |L-3-1, 420' E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder, 0"-6" 717124 om;m>_$_ SO [24-0507 VA VA
6 [L-3-2, 420' E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder, 6"-12" 7117124 om_._mb_s_ SO [24-0508 VA VA
7 |IL-4-1, 260' E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder, 0"-8" T17/24 omnhm)_s_ SO [24-0511 VA VA
8 |L-4-2, 260' E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder, 6"-12" 7/17/24 [08:45AM| SO |24-0512 VA VA
—F=
I
< — /XS
= 717 41
Relinquished by (Signature and Printed Name) Company Date Time Received by: (Signature and Printed Name) Company
Rajdeep msmgﬂl J\OC\Q@::Q of Fresno 7/18/24
Relinquished by: (Signature and Printed Name) - ! Company Date Time Received by: (Sighature and Printed Name) Company
W.& g £~ - \ \ D Tl P R Chck
ved for, : 1/ 7] ale ayment Received at Delivery: / Cash
§ H“ M\\ h\\\ AAQJ Date: Amount: Plag Imit.
Shipp Method: PONTRAC Gso | ALKAN ) | FEDEX  Courier: _ Custody Seal. Y i
Cooling Method: Wel Blue VN % Chilling Process Begun: Y /
Payment for services rendered as noted herein are due in full within 30 days from the date invoiced. if not so paid, account are deamed qs are subject 1o monthly setvice charges and interest specified In BSK's current Standard Terms and Conditions for Laboratory Services. The person signing for

the Client/Company acknowledges that thoy are either the Client or an authortzed agent to the Clier, that the Client agrees to be responsible for payment for the services on this Chain of Custody, and agrees to BSK's lerms and conditions for laboratory services uniess. contractually bound otherwise. BSK's current terms and conditions
can be found at www.bskassociates.com/BSKLabTermsConditions, pdf

SR-FL-0012-07

| Page 16 of 24 |



‘ AHG2860 Cownt7893 07/18/2024
COUNTY OF FRESNO Sample Identification Sample |dentification
Card No. | Card No.
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. i
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SAMPLE SENT TO B 15853 | B 15853
Matls. Lab |
7] Preliminary Test Prior [] statetab _—— 3 | [ZPreliminary Test Prior [] swtelab il N 3
to Award of Contract 0 g | to Award of Contract 0 = =1 ——
D Potential Saurce Sampled Lab. No. 24-0497 I [:,Potanlial Source Sampled Lab No 24-0497
After Award of Contract Lot No. After Award of Contract LEUNG,
[:' Control Tests on 5 Contr. No. | Eﬁmn:d ll’e.-.';ls 0!’: i . Contr. No
Actuall: ! it nals Actually ipmen
g;:ﬁéslnmtﬁ;k Nor wo. no_ E211104 : Entering Into Work No. wo Ne. E211104
! PO P.O. or
[_]special Tests Req. No. Fed. No. | [Jspeciat Tests Req. No. Fed. No.
project Mt Whitney Ave Paving } project Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Limits ofworic_Marks to Blythe Ave | Limis of Work Marks to Blythe Ave
| - -
Res. Eng. Or Supt._Raideep Singh | Res Eng Or supt._RaJdeep Singh
Address N/ A I Address N/ A
Contractor 1O Be Determined | contractr T Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil I Sample of Native Soil
Sampled from 150" W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder | Sampled flom 150 W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder
0!!_6“ I DEP‘h Oll“6ﬂ
Location of source Native 1‘ Location of source Native
Owner or ‘ Owner or
Manufaciurer ‘ .hl:l!:ufactulrel: — - =
This sample is and is one of Samples 4 sample is is one mples L-1-1
: 1 4 L-1-1 \ 1 . 4 e
shipped in , T i of Representing U‘Wmﬁ{ | :.:::2: . B group o epresenting ‘“’m
lma.t quantity N/A S 7/17/2024 —_— N/A A ‘ Total qu N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A PM
T 0O N | Test [ Normal 7/17/2024
st:ufts desired [ ngrril:f Date Received 7/17/2024 i Results desired [ Priority Date Received 117/
Materials for use in  Preliminary Testing - Lead : Materials for use in  Preliminary Testing - Lead
|
Remarks, Lead | Remarks: Lead
l
1
Cover additional information with letter 1 Cover additional information with letter
Sampled By Prabhjot Parhar Tiwe ENGr. I J Sampied By Prabhjot Parhar Tle Engr. 1
|
FORMPWHB-7 ‘ _FORMPWHB-78 B e = =
24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Pavmg
Native Soil | Native Soil Bit Nat
B-1-1 Native - ative
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: | DATE: Dry WT:
24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving : 24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil Native Soil
B-1-1 Native | B-1-1 Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: l Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: | DATE Dry WT:
24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil ‘
B-1-1 Native | _B-1-1 Native
Project No. E211104 1 Project No. E211104
Wet WT: 1 Wet WT;
DATE Dry WT: 1 DATE Dry WT:
24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Pawng | 24-0497 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
B-1-1 Native | B-1-1 Native
Project No. E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT: | Project No. E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT:

| Page17of24 |




AHG2860  Count7893 07/18/2024
COUNTY OF FRESNO Sample identification L 3NO Sample Identification
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. Card Ho: | “ \““U“ m‘ “ 5o Card No.
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 3
SAMPLE SENT TO B 15855 | * B 15855
V) Matis. Lab |
| ] Prefiminary Test Prior [] statelab. Eield N 4 | []Freliminary Test Prior D State lab. Field Ni 4
| to Award of Contract = o R —— | te Award of Contract 0 L —
D Potential Source Sampled Lab. No 24-0498 1 [[Potential Source Sampled Lab. No. 24-0498
After Award of Contract Lot No. After Award of Contract s
D Control Tests on Contr. No. ‘ Contral Tests m;\l - Contr. No.
Materials Actuall Shi t Materials Actual ipment
Entaring Into Work o wo No__ E211104 } Entering Into Work No. wo.no. E211104
! PO PO
[ ] Special Tests Rea ‘:al Fad Hia | [ ]special Tests R ‘:o_ e
Project Mt Whitney Ave Paving | Projeer Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of work _Marks to Blythe Ave i Limits of Wark _Marks to Blythe Ave
; | :
Res. Eng. Or Supt. Rajdeep Singh l Res. Eng. Or Supl Rajdeep Smgh
Address N/A [ Address NIA
Contractor To Be Determined | Contractor To Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil : Sample of Native Sail
Sampled from 150" W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder ' Sampled from 150" W/O S Marks Ave WB Shoulder
peptn 6712" | Deptn 612"
Location of source Native ‘ Location of source Native
L
Qwner or ‘ Owner or
Manufacturer | Manufacturer
Thi le i d i f Sampl Th: le ¥ d is one of Samples
shippant 1 4 pp AL Representing L-1-2 | shigpedin 1 Sl 4 Repressrilig L-1-2
) (No. Contajners) (Tans, Gals, Bbis., Sta, ,:LR: | Total quaniily (No. Containers) (Tons, Gals, Bbis., Sta :%A
Tolal t ;
AS:‘;;::: i N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A P.M. | Available N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A P.M
Test O N 1 Test 0 Normal
Rizuus desired [ Fﬁg:: Date Received 7{1[2024 | Resultsdesired [J Priority Date Received 7/17/2024
Materials foruse in  Preliminary Testing - Lead I Materials foruse in  Preliminary Testing - Lead
[
Remarks: Lead ‘ Remarks: Lead
|
\
Cover additional information with letler | Cover addtional infarmafion with letier
Sampled 3y _Prabhyjot Parhar Tite Engr. I | sampleamy Prabhjot Parhar Tite Engr. I
|
FORMPWHRITS. 2 o . . o e TJCE_“LW-LB-E __________________
24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
B-1-2 Native B-1-2 Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: | DATE Dry WT:
24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Pavmg l 24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil Native Soil
B-1-2 Native | B-1-2 Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT LDATE Dry WT:
24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
B-1-2 Native | B-1-2 Native
Project No. E211104 f Project No. E211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: LDATE Dry WT:
24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0498 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
B-1-2 Native | B-1-2 Native
Project No. E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT: | Project No, E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT:
| Page 180f24 |




AHG2860  Count7895 07/18/2024

COUNTY OF FRESNO Sample |dentification ISNO Sample Identification
Card No. Card No.
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. s EPT.
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION D ASION

SAMPLE SENT TO B 15861 © B 15861
W] Matis. Lab
iy o ML a7 | iy Qe roara___
o ’
D Potential Source Sampled Lab. No. 24-0503 : DPotemiai Source Sampled — Lab. No 24-0503
After Award of Contract et Mo | After Award of Contract Lot No
Contr. No. Control Test Contr. No.
wﬁélﬂmy Shipment s | O Materials M:uz:y Shipment £211104
Entering Into Wark No. W.0. No. E211104 | Entering Into Work No W.0. No.
[_—_]Special Tests ;e?: ‘:ﬁ s s | [ ]special Tests ;;: ‘:o. s,
proser Mt Whitney Ave Paving 5 projeer Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of Work _Marks to Blythe Ave | Limits of Work Marks to Blythe Ave
| _ .
Res Eng. Or Supt Rajdeep Singh ‘ Res. Eng. Or Supt. Ra]deep Smgh
Addrass_N/A | Adaress N/A
Contractor TO Be Determined | contracter TO Be Determined _
sampeot _ Native Soil | Sampleof _ Native Soll
sampiedfrom 29 E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder | sampied from 95' E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder
Depth 0"-6" | peptn 0'-6
Location of souree  NGUVE : Location of source  Native
Qwmer or ‘ Owner or
Manufacturer \ r;lnurach.:mr - - o
. " s one
:;':I;:;;l:giﬁ 1 1 :n:mt: I'; & 4 g‘:glr’::;nﬂng L-2-1 | shi;l:;iﬁ e 1 agroup of 4 Representing L-2-1
i o "o, Cortamers) - rr.msm—s.'?‘w's'.'é'ﬁ'ﬁ | Total quantity “No. Conlainers) _‘7 S— (Tons, Gals, Bhis , Sia, .ﬁi
ASaii:;:n N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A P M ‘ Available N/A Date Sampled 117/ Time N/A P.M.
I‘est its desired g gqm];l Date Received 7/17/2024 ‘ ;Z:ults desired S :“fig::ﬂ' Date Recsived 7/17/2024
‘esuits desi ron|
Materials for use in Preliminary Testing - Lead t Materials for use in  Preliminary Testing - Lead
|
Remarks. L€ad | Remaris: Lead
l
i
Cover additional information with letter w Cover additional information with letter
Samplad By Prabhjot Parhar Title Engr. I i Sampled By Prabh]ot Parhar Title Eﬂgf. I
|
ORM PW-HB-79 FORMPW-HB-7
e e = s S fERERE RS 5 : )
24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil i Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT. | DATE: Dry W_T A
24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil . : Native Soil "
ative ative
Project No. E211104 | Profect No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: ]_DATE: Dry WT:
24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native | Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: 1 DATE: Dry WT
24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0503 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native | Native
Project No. E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT: | Project No. E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT:
| Page190f24 |




| ATIG2860  Count7893 07/18/2024
COUNTY OF FRESNO Sample Identification ‘SNO Sample Identification
Card No. 1 : Card No.
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. { z Ig.IrON
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION -
SAMPLE SENT TO B 15862 | ) B 15862
W] Matis. Lab |
Preliminary Test Pri . 8 Preli Test P State lab. . 8
I e & Coneart| E Suete e G L. S : Al Awara of Gontract 8 d FieidNo. =7
l:] Patential Source Sampled Lab. No. __gﬁ%_ I DPotenha| Source Sampled Lab. No 24-0504
After Award of Contract LENG: After Award of Contract Lot No.
Control Tests on Contr. No. ] Control Tests on Contr. No
Materials Actuall Sh 1 Materials Actuall Shipment
E:t:rri:gslmnuv?fm!k Non.pmen W.0. No E211104 } Em:ﬂq:g Into Wu]!k Nclpm W.O. No. E211104
I P.O P.O.or
[l Seacisi Teats Req ol Fed. No. ‘ [Jspeciat Tests Req. No. Fed. No.
proect Mt Whitney Ave Paving | project Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of Work_Marks to Blythe Ave : Limits of work  Marks to Blythe Ave
- . | .
Res. Eng. Or Supt Rajdeep Singh | Res. Eng. Or Supt. Rajdeep Singh
Address N/A | Address N/A
Contractor 10 Be Determined | contractor TO Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil : Sample of Native Soil
Sampledfrom 99 E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder | Sampledfrom 95' E/O Alva Ave WB Shoulder
Dep".l 6ll_12l| 1 mpth 6"_ 1211
Location of source Native ‘ Location of source Native
|
Owner or : 3wner or
Manufacturer anufacturer
This sample is and is one of Samples This sample is and Is one of Samples PR
PR R %;nmnlmm) e : e mm%_ﬁéjm | siigpedin _(Nu'_lt-:.n__mai-n_érT]-ﬂ S - PO crﬁamslliszw
T i RS AM, | Towmiquantity T Y
A::I]a%ll:mw N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A P.M | A:aala?:ie N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A PM
Test OnN i . Test 0 Normal
Resultsdesired [ Pm Date Recsived 7/17/2024 | Results desired [0 Priority Date Received 7/17/2024
Materials for use in _ Preliminary Testing - Lead I Materials forusein  Preliminary Testing - Lead
5
Remarks: Lead 1 Remarks: Lead
|
\
Cover additional information with letter ‘ Cover additional information with letter
Samplad By Pl’abhjot Parhar Titte Engr 1 ‘ Sampied By Pt’abh]ot Parhar Title Engr. I
FoRMeWHBT9 | - . .- . - ﬁ FORMPW-HB78 ==~ =~ . I
24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: | DATE Dry WT:
24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving 24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: 1 DATE Dry WT:
24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native | Native
Project No. E211104 ‘ Profect No. E211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT l_DATE: Dry WT
24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0504 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil Native Soil

Native

Wet WT: Dry WT:

Project No. E211104

Profect No. E211104 Wet WT:

Native
Dry WT:

| Page200f24 |




g s | AHG2860  Count7893 07/18/2024 o
COUNTY OF FRESNO Samplg lderfldnﬁcanon i Samplg Idmrﬁcatlon
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. 8 Nox i ard He-
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION SION
SAMPLE SENT TO B 15865 | B 15865
Matls. Lab |
L i & Gortracs S e poano 11| gy Tou P D L] s Foato 11
|
DPotentral Source Sampled Lab. No. 24-0507 W DPmnnn'al Source Sampled Lab. No. 24-0507
After Award of Contract Lot No. After Award of Contract Lot No:
Control Tests on Contr. No. \ l:l{'.mmrm Tests on Contr. No
Materials Actuall; Shipment Materials Actuall Shipment
Ent:;:wsslmo Work No wo.no_ E211104 } E:‘::"g ino Work Noroo wo N E211104
i P.O.or . P.O.or
E]Spemal Tests Req. No. ol i ’ [[]special Tests Req, No. Eadlbi
Proeet Mt Whitney Ave Paving ; projetMt- Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of Work_Marks to Blythe Ave | Limis o Work Marks to Blythe Ave
; - | : e
Res. Eng. Or Supt. _RaJdeep Singh | Res Eng Or Supt Rajdeep Singh
Addrass_N/A | Address N/A
Contractor 1O Be Determined | Contractor TO Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil I Sample of Native Soil
sampled from 420’ E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder | Sampled from 420' E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder
th 0"-6" | Depth 0"-6"
Location of source Native i Location of source Native
1
Qwner or } awmr or
Manufacturer anufacturer
This sample is and is one of Sampl This sample is and is one of Samples
shipped in i ][-: T a gn:p of 4 Rae;a;;mirgﬁ - l;i':; - ‘ shipped in I - 1°wm ; a group of 4 Representing i mmL;i;lam —
. Lol ons, s, ,ola, elc 5 neTrs) ) i s 3
Total quantity AM | Total auantity AM
Availsbis] N/A Date Sampled 7/ 17/2024 o N/A oy | Ity N/A Date S 7/17/2024 .. NA ©ou
T O Normal Test O Normal
R::!ults desied O prm Date Received 17y2004 | RZwIts desired O F:or:: Date Received 7/17/2024
Materialsforuse in  Preliminary Testing - Lead } Materiais for usein  Preliminary Testing - Lead
l
Remarks: Lead | Remarks: Lead
|
|
Cover additional mformation with letter | Cover additional information with latter
sampled By Prabhjot Parhar +iwe Engr. I | sampieamy Prabhjot Parhar Tite ENgr.
_FoRMPWHBTS. _ | - _ - . - - |f FORMPW-HB-79 = =
24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Pavmg | 24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil i Native Soil
Native | Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT. | DATE: Dry WT:
24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving 24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native | Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT. [ DATE Dry WT,
24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native | Native
Profect No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT. LDATE Dry WT:
24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving 24-0507 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil

F
Native Soil |
|
|

Wet WT: Dry WT:

Project No. E211104

Native

Wet WT: Dry WT:

| Page21of24 |




COUNTY OF FRESNO Samplg l?de::iﬁcaﬁon i AHG2860) Count7893 07/18/2024 N Sarnplg I:-jdenhtgtcatlm
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. cLbL | =
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION
SAMPLE SENT TO B 15866 | 15866
Mat's. Lab | ”
EI rc:zl::;::gf E:T':l::ﬁ: % Shaia iR -——-]-.i-— : i!Ito Award of Coniract E B FeldNo, | e e
[[]Potential Source Sampled Lab. No. __24-0508 | [[]Potential Source Sampied tab No __24-0508
After Award of Contract | After Award of Contract |
Control Tests on Contr. No. i Control Tests on Contr. No
Materials Actuall Shipment Matarials Actuall Shipment
Entoring Into Work No wo.No__E211104 } Entening nio Work No. wo.ne_ E211104
. P.O. or . P.O. or
[]seecietTests Req. No. Fed. No. ‘ [ Jspeciei Toets Req. No. Fed No
project Mt Whitney Ave Paving | projea Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of Work Marks to Blythe Ave % Litnits of Work Marks to Blythe Ave
. . \ : .
Res. Eng. Or Supt. Ra}deep Singh ‘ Res. Eng. Or SupL Rajdeep Smgh
Address N/A | Address N/A
Contractor 1O Be Determined | Contractor TO Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil } Sample of Native Soil
samplearom 420" E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder | Sampled from 420' E/O S Brawley Ave EB Shoulder
“_' 6"-12" ‘ Depu.‘ 6“-12"
Location of source Native ‘ Location of source Native
I
Qwner or ’ Owner or
Manufacture Manufacturer
TI:: S:m;:lre ri: 1 and is ane af 4 Samples L-3-2 ! This sample is 1 and is one of 4 Samples 132
weEh e T I %~ | shepwdi s TP T T T
Total quanti ' s AM | Total quanti | aiia, A
Aezla{:;!‘:ﬂm N/ A Date Sampled 7/ 17/ 2024 Time N’ A P.M T Avail c‘""m ' N/ A Date Sampled 7/ 17/ 2024 Time N/ A P.M
Test ON I Test O Normal
R::ults desired 0O F'!Plgr‘;:f Date Received 7f17]2024 [ Results desired [ Priority Date Received ?/17/2024
Materials for use in Pre“minan/ T%til'lg - Lead } Materials for use in Preliminary TSﬁng - Lead
|
Remarks: Lad | Remarks: Lead
|
|
Cover addittonal information with letter | Cover additional infarmation with letter
sampled By Prabhjot Parhar Tite ENgr.I | samplea By _Prabhjot Parhar Tite ENgr. I
JFORWPWHBETY . | . o e e ol e o o Ljoj_"ﬂiﬂ-ﬁ 7777777777777777777
24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. 211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: | DATE Dry WT:
24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving }_24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil i Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: l Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: LDATE Dry WT.
24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 I Project No. E211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: LDATE Dry WT
24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving 24-0508 Mt. Whitney Ave Pawng
Native Soll Native Soil

Project No. E211104 Wet WT:

Native
Dry WT:

Wet WT:

Native

Dry WT:

| Page220f24 |




Native

Project No. E211104 Wet WT: Dry WT:

| Project No. E211104 Wet WT:

93 202 .
COUNTY OF FRESNO Sample Identification | AIIG2860  Count789 07/18/2024 s ik G
Card No. [ Card No.
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. | 3|0N
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION |
sawiesento - B 15869 | B 15869
[W] Mmatis. Lab i [ '
Prelimi Test Pri State lab . Ee 180, 3
1o Awerd o Conteact] g e FiedNo._____ 5 )i Award of Cortract. D = sl m_—
Potential Source Sampled Lab. No. 24-0511 J DPm:-mtiai Source Sampled Lab. No
After Award of Contract Lot No After Award of Contract Lot No.
Control Tests on Contr. No. ‘ Control Tests on Contr. No
i Shi Materials Actually Shipment
B ook | Mo wo No_ E211104 t Emeg Wk No wo no_ 211104
. P.O.or
[ Special Tests ::q - anu % B | [ special Tests Hr No: —
project_Mt- Whitney Ave Paving : project Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of Work_Marks to Blythe Ave | Lt of ek Marks to Blythe Ave
| . .
Res. Eng. Or Supt _Ra1deep Singh | Res. Eng. Or supt_RaJdeep Singh
Address N/A | Address N/A
Contracior TO Be Determined | contractor TO Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil : Sample of Native Soil
Sampled from 260' E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder | Sampled from 260' E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder
n 0"-6" | Degity 076
Location of source Native ‘ Location of source Native
|
Owner or : awner or
anufacturer
mgg:g:[r: I;s and is ona of Samples This sample is 1 and is one of 4 Samples L-4-1
shipped in 1 a group of A Reprasenting L-4-1 | shipped in . agroup of Reprasanting
(No, Comlalners) (Tans, Gals. Bbis., Sta, elc) | Total ity (No. Containers) (Tans, Gals, Bbis.,, Sia, elc)
i uan M.
;Staaillaql::nm N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A P.M. | Avallacll:!e N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A PM
N I Test O Normal 24
Ez“:ults desired g Pm Date Received 7/17/2024 | Results desired [ Priority Date Received 7/17/20.
Materiale for usa n  Preliminary Testing - Lead I Materials foruse in  Preliminary Testing - Lead
5
Remarks; L€2 | Remarks: Lead
|
|
Cover gdditional information with letter [ Cover additional information with letter
Sampled By Pl‘abh]Ot Parhar Title Engr. I { Sampled By 'PrathOt Parhar Title Engl' I
FORMPWHRT) | 0 B :_ _ FORM PW-HB-T9 S U N || S —
24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0511 Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil _—
Native ative
Project No. E211104 | Project No. £211104
Wet WT: | Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: | DATE Dry WT:
24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil N l Native Soil i
ative ative
Project No. E211104 ‘ Project No. E211104
Wet WT: ‘ Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: LDATE Dry WT
24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil } Native Soil -
Native ative
Project No. E211104 ‘ Project No. E211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE Dry WT: 1_ DATE Dry WT,
24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0511 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil

Native
Dry WT:

| Page230f24 |




AHG2860  Count7895

07/18/2024

|
COUNTY OF FRESNO Sample Identification 3 3NO Sample Identification
PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. Cond Ny | o, Card No.
CONSTRUCTION DIVISION = SION
SAMPLE SENT TO B 15870 | T B 15870
W] Matis. Lab \
i Pri : iy Sl
;r::::nl‘:g -(r:‘:::tra;r g St R Field No .—EE— ‘ L4 to Award c;f Contract 5 B Field No .._._13...._...
DF‘olmtiaI Source Sampled Lab. No 24-0512 ‘ Dpulenﬁal Source Sampled Lab. No. 24-0512
Afler Award of Contract LANG ‘ After Award of Contract Lot No
agiztr?l ‘TE,!;!; OII-; s . Conir. No | I:l(‘.onlrol Tests on . Contr. No.
arials Actual ipmen Materials Actuall shi
Entering Inte Woryk No.pme W.0. No. E211104 i E:::::g Into u\:c:-k Nol‘mm w.o. No_ E211104
P.O or < PO or
[specisl Tasts Re%,. NG. Fed No | [[]special Tests Req. No. Fed. No
project Mt Whitney Ave Paving | projeee Mt Whitney Ave Paving
Limits of Work Marks to Blythe Ave | Limits of Work Marks to Blyme Ave
|
, _ | ,
Res. Eng Or Supt. _RaJdeep Singh | Res.Eng or supt _Raldeep Singh
Address N/A | Address N/A
contracter TO Be Determined | contractor T0 Be Determined
Sample of Native Soil } Sample of Native Soil
Sampled from 260" E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder | Sampled rom 260" E/O Marty Rd EB Shoulder
Demh 6"-12" | Demh 6"_12”
Location of source Native I Location of source Native
|
Qwner or l‘ Owner or
Manufacturer Manufacturer
This sample is and is one of S 1 Th: plei and is one of Samples
shipped in 1 agoupa 1 Roasoting L-4-2 | shippeain 1 i 1 Re:?;serﬂing L-4-2
Total quaniiy (Ne. Containers) (Tons, Gals, Bbis., Sla, ;wnﬁ ‘ I {No. Containers) (Tons, Gals, Bbis,, Sta, KT\}I
Availabl N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Time N/A P.M ‘ Available N/A Date Sampled 7/17/2024 Tima N/A PM
Test O Normal Test O Normal
Resuilts desired [0 F‘;ﬂw Date Received 7/17/2024 | Resultsdesied I Priority Date Received 7/17/2024
Materiais for usein. Preliminary Testing - Lead } Materials forusein  Preliminary Testing - Lead
|
Remarks: L€8d | Remarks: Lead
|
|
Cover additional information with letter | Cover additional information with letter
sampled By Prabhjot Parhar Tite Engr. 1 | sampleany Prabhjot Parhar T1ite Engr. I
|
_FORMPWHBTO ihmmr!w&n ____________________
24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving 1 24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil ‘ Native Soil
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: \ Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: | DATE Dry WT:
24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving ‘ 24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Sail l Native Sail
Native Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. E211104
Wet WT: '
| Wet WT
DATE: Dry WT: DATE Dry WT:
24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving | 24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil | Native Soil
Native | Native
Project No. E211104 | Project No. 211104
Wet WT: Wet WT:
DATE: Dry WT: {_DATE Dry WT:
24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving 24-0512 Mt. Whitney Ave Paving
Native Soil Native Soil

Project No. E211104 Wet WT:

Native
Dry WT:

Wet WT:

Native
Dry WT:

| Page24of24 |
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